
 

BEFORE THE 
 

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE VERIFIED PETITION OF 
INDIANA MICHIGAN POWER COMPANY FOR 
APPROVAL OF MODIFICATIONS TO ITS 
INDUSTRIAL POWER TARIFF – TARIFF I.P. 

) 
) 
) 
) 

 

 
CAUSE NO. 46097 
 

 

GOOGLE’S SUBMISSION OF VERIFIED SETTLEMENT TESTIMONY 
 

 Google LLC, by counsel, hereby tenders the Verified Settlement Testimony of Justin B. 

Farr.   

      Respectfully submitted, 

 

      LEWIS & KAPPES, P.C. 

 

      /s/ Joseph P. Rompala     

      Joseph P. Rompala, Atty. No. 25078-49 

      Todd A. Richardson, Atty. No. 16620-49 

      Emily R. Vlasak, Atty. No. 38370-06 

 

One American Square, Suite 2500 

Indianapolis, Indiana  46282-0003 

Telephone: (317) 639-1210 

Facsimile: (317) 639-4882 

Email: JRompala@Lewis-Kappes.com 

 TRichardson@Lewis-Kappes.com 

 EVlasak@Lewis-Kappes.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing has been served upon the 

following via electronic mail, this 4th day of December, 2024: 

I&M 
Teresa Morton Nyhart 

Jeffrey M. Peabody 

TAFT, STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP 

One Indiana Square, Suite 3500 

Indianapolis, IN  46204-2023 

tnyhart@taftlaw.com 

jpeabody@taftlaw.com 

 

Tammara D. Avant 

INDIANA MICHIGAN POWER COMPANY 

110 E. Wayne Street 

Fort Wayne, IN  46802 

tdavant@aep.com 

 

CAC 
Jennifer A. Washburn 

CITIZENS ACTION COALITION 

1915 West 18th Street, Suite C 

Indianapolis, IN  46202 

jwashburn@citact.org 

rkurtz@citact.org 

 

OUCC 
Lorraine Hitz 

Adam J. Kashin 

OFFICE OF UTILITY CONSUMER COUNSELOR 

115 W. Washington St., Suite 1500 South 

Indianapolis, IN  46204 

lhitz@oucc.in.gov 

AKashin@oucc.in.gov 

infomgt@oucc.in.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DCC 
Liam H. Michener 

Carolyn P. Michener 

MICHENER MULLINS & ARRINGTON 

117 S. Indiana Avenue 

Sellersburg, IN  47172 

lhmichener@mmalawfirm.com 

cmichener@mmalawfirm.com 

 

Nikhil Vijaykar 

KEYES & FOX LLP 

580 California Street 12th Floor 

San Francisco, CA  94104 

nvijaykar@keyesfox.com 

 

Courtesy copies to: 

Alicia Zaloga 

Corey Cochran 

KEYES & FOX LLP 

1155 Kildaire Farm Road, Suite 202-203 

Cary, NC  27511 

azaloga@keyesfox.com 

ccochran@keyesfox.com 

 

Mark Valentine 

KEYES & FOX LLP 

1580 Lincoln Street, Suite 1105 

Denver, CO  80203 

mvalentine@keyesfox.com 

 

Lucas Fykes 

Aaron Tinjum 

DATA CENTER COALITION 

lucas@datacentercoalition.org 

aaron@datacentercoalition.org 

 

Kevin Higgins 

ENERGY STRATEGIES, LLC 

khiggins@energystrat.com 
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AMAZON 
Douglas W. Everette 

Michael T. Griffiths 

Lora L. Manion 

DENTONS BINGHAM GREENEBAUM LLP 

10 W. Market Street, Suite 2700 

Indianapolis, IN  46204 

Douglas.everette@dentons.com 

Michael.griffiths@dentons.com 

Lora.Manion@dentons.com 

 

MICROSOFT 
Phillip Casey 

Taylor Carpenter 

James Holsclaw 

Matthew Barbara 

CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP 

3900 Salesforce Tower 

111 Monument Circle 

Indianapolis, IN  46204 

pcasey@calfee.com 

tcarpenter@calfee.com 

jholsclaw@calfee.com 

mbarbara@calfee.com 

scoe@calfee.com 

 

 

      /s/ Joseph P. Rompala    

      Joseph P. Rompala 

 

LEWIS & KAPPES, P.C. 

One American Square, Suite 2500 

Indianapolis, IN  46282 

Telephone: (317) 639-1210 

Facsimile: (317) 639-4882 
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